



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0140-0175 **Counties:** THOMASTON

Letting Date: December 09, 2020 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston

Advertised on: 11/4/2020 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 244 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: REPLACEMENT OF RETAINING WALL ALONG SR 807 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Dayton Construction Company Inc	\$762,726.50	100.00%
2	Mather Corp.	\$774,000.00	101.48%
3	Richards Corporation	\$779,797.00	102.24%
4	Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC	\$848,454.00	111.24%
5	Guerrera Construction Company Inc	\$871,291.00	114.23%
6	Loureiro Contractors Inc	\$886,623.00	116.24%
7	Black & Warner Construction Co Inc	\$939,027.50	123.11%
8	Waters Construction Company Inc	\$973,985.20	127.70%
9	Arborio Corporation	\$989,099.00	129.68%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0140-0175 **Counties:** THOMASTON
Letting Date: December 09, 2020 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 004 **Project(s):** N/A
Contract Time: 244 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: REPLACEMENT OF RETAINING WALL ALONG SR 807

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	33,231.50000	33,231.50	40,501.00000	40,501.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 116.000	40.00000	4,640.00	60.00000	6,960.00	25.00000	2,900.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202501 199.000	5.00000	995.00	5.00000	995.00	12.00000	2,388.00
	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0040	0202529 101.000	5.00000	505.00	3.00000	303.00	3.50000	353.50
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0050	0203000 152.000	5.00000	760.00	33.00000	5,016.00	16.00000	2,432.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE) c.y.						
0060	0203100 59.000	160.00000	9,440.00	200.00000	11,800.00	180.00000	10,620.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE) c.y.						
0070	0206000 7.000	20.00000	140.00	250.00000	1,750.00	31.00000	217.00
	DITCH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0080	0206101 4.000	100.00000	400.00	450.00000	1,800.00	180.00000	720.00
	ROCK IN DITCH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0090	0209001 155.000	5.00000	775.00	10.00000	1,550.00	6.45000	999.75
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.						
0100	0219001 237.000	2.00000	474.00	5.00000	1,185.00	4.00000	948.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.						
0110	0219050 8.000	50.00000	400.00	135.00000	1,080.00	215.00000	1,720.00
	CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** ea. See Special Provisions **						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0120	0286001.10	2.000	350.00000	700.00	250.00000	500.00	180.00000	360.00
	ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0130	0304002	52.000	70.00000	3,640.00	68.00000	3,536.00	71.00000	3,692.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0140	0406171	54.000	200.00000	10,800.00	210.00000	11,340.00	165.00000	8,910.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0150	0406172	345.000	140.00000	48,300.00	145.00000	50,025.00	161.00000	55,545.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0160	0406236	234.000	13.00000	3,042.00	12.00000	2,808.00	13.00000	3,042.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0170	0406314	2,880.000	1.00000	2,880.00	1.05000	3,024.00	1.15000	3,312.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0180	0406600	282.000	15.00000	4,230.00	16.00000	4,512.00	6.00000	1,692.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0190	0406999	304.000	1.00000	304.00	1.00000	304.00	1.00000	304.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0200	0409001	3,103.000	5.00000	15,515.00	5.50000	17,066.50	5.15000	15,980.45
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0210	0507006	1.000	800.00000	800.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0220	0507701	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	700.00000	700.00	680.00000	680.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0230	0586040.10	1.000	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0601107 9.000 HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.	900.00000	8,100.00	1,250.00000	11,250.00	1,375.00000	12,375.00
0250	0601192 150.000 SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.	30.00000	4,500.00	20.00000	3,000.00	18.00000	2,700.00
0260	0601651 (1.000) RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions ** LS	308,000.00000	308,000.00	305,000.00000	305,000.00	315,000.00000	315,000.00
0270	0602030 710.000 DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED lb.	3.00000	2,130.00	5.00000	3,550.00	4.25000	3,017.50
0280	0602910 50.000 DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	70.00000	3,500.00	30.00000	1,500.00	47.00000	2,350.00
0290	0653100 498.000 CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	10.00000	4,980.00	9.00000	4,482.00	12.00000	5,976.00
0300	0686000.12 8.000 12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP l.f.	300.00000	2,400.00	200.00000	1,600.00	200.00000	1,600.00
0310	0803000 13.000 PAVED DITCH s.y.	100.00000	1,300.00	100.00000	1,300.00	86.00000	1,118.00
0320	0815001 132.000 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING l.f.	10.00000	1,320.00	10.00000	1,320.00	12.00000	1,584.00
0330	0821513 160.000 VERTICAL FACE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (21" X 54") l.f.	220.00000	35,200.00	215.00000	34,400.00	225.00000	36,000.00
0340	0822001 320.000 TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB l.f.	10.00000	3,200.00	55.00000	17,600.00	29.00000	9,280.00
0350	0905012 180.000 PVC PRIVACY FENCE ** See Special Provisions ** l.f.	200.00000	36,000.00	192.00000	34,560.00	214.00000	38,520.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0360	0922500	132.000	63.00000	8,316.00	90.00000	11,880.00	63.00000	8,316.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)		s.y.						
0370	0922501	134.000	57.00000	7,638.00	90.00000	12,060.00	50.00000	6,700.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY		s.y.						
0380	0944000	718.000	10.00000	7,180.00	9.00000	6,462.00	15.75000	11,308.50
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0390	0950019	718.000	3.00000	2,154.00	2.50000	1,795.00	2.35000	1,687.30
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0400	0952001	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	8,725.00000	8,725.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0410	0969062	8.000	2,500.00000	20,000.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00	2,150.00000	17,200.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0420	0970006	31,200.000	1.00000	31,200.00	1.00000	31,200.00	1.00000	31,200.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
0430	0970007	208.000	50.00000	10,400.00	65.00000	13,520.00	69.00000	14,352.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0440	0971001	(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	19,000.00000	19,000.00	8,700.00000	8,700.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0450	0974001	374.000	25.00000	9,350.00	15.00000	5,610.00	51.00000	19,074.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						
0460	0975004	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	25,700.00000	25,700.00	27,250.00000	27,250.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0470	0976002	455.000	1.00000	455.00	1.00000	455.00	1.00000	455.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0480	0977001	10.000	15.00000	150.00	25.00000	250.00	20.00000	200.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0490	0978002	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	85.00000	850.00	93.00000	930.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0500	0979003	5.000	100.00000	500.00	125.00000	625.00	129.00000	645.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0510	0979004	2.000	200.00000	400.00	725.00000	1,450.00	129.00000	258.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520	0980020	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,700.00000	4,700.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0530	1205214	16.000	20.00000	320.00	16.00000	256.00	11.00000	176.00
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0540	1206023	(1.000)	500.00000	500.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	750.00000	750.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550	1208931	55.000	75.00000	4,125.00	78.00000	4,290.00	79.00000	4,345.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0560	1209114	6,150.000	0.25000	1,537.50	0.30000	1,845.00	0.30000	1,845.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0570	1209124	1,440.000	0.25000	360.00	0.30000	432.00	0.30000	432.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0580	1209131	320.000	1.50000	480.00	1.60000	512.00	1.75000	560.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0590	1210101	1,440.000	0.70000	1,008.00	0.75000	1,080.00	0.80000	1,152.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Mather Corp.		(3) Richards Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0600	1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1,440.000 l.f.	0.70000 1,008.00	0.75000 1,080.00	0.80000 1,152.00		
0610	1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	60.000 s.f.	5.00000 300.00	5.25000 315.00	6.00000 360.00		
0620	1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	300.000 s.f.	1.50000 450.00	2.00000 600.00	1.75000 525.00		
0630	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	209.000 s.f.	25.00000 5,225.00	15.00000 3,135.00	10.00000 2,090.00		
0640	1401948 CUT AND PLUG ABANDONED SANITARY SEWER LATERAL ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	500.00000 500.00	1,000.00000 1,000.00	3,300.00000 3,300.00		
0650	1403010 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	1.000 ea.	800.00000 800.00	800.00000 800.00	1,560.00000 1,560.00		
0660	1403501 RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	2.000 ea.	1,000.00000 2,000.00	575.00000 1,150.00	736.00000 1,472.00		
0670	1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	2.000 ea.	300.00000 600.00	300.00000 600.00	337.00000 674.00		
0680	1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	6.000 ea.	300.00000 1,800.00	300.00000 1,800.00	337.00000 2,022.00		
0690	1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	8.000 ea.	300.00000 2,400.00	300.00000 2,400.00	337.00000 2,696.00		
0700	1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	4.000 ea.	300.00000 1,200.00	300.00000 1,200.00	337.00000 1,348.00		
Section Totals:			\$762,726.50	\$774,000.00	\$779,797.00		
Contract Totals			\$762,726.50	\$774,000.00	\$779,797.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(5) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(6) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0201001	(1.000)	43,000.00000	43,000.00	17,500.00000	17,500.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0020	0202000	116.000	40.00000	4,640.00	20.00000	2,320.00	58.00000	6,728.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0030	0202501	199.000	5.00000	995.00	5.00000	995.00	8.00000	1,592.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0040	0202529	101.000	4.00000	404.00	2.00000	202.00	8.00000	808.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0050	0203000	152.000	50.00000	7,600.00	32.00000	4,864.00	46.00000	6,992.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						
0060	0203100	59.000	250.00000	14,750.00	200.00000	11,800.00	200.00000	11,800.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)		c.y.						
0070	0206000	7.000	50.00000	350.00	32.00000	224.00	80.00000	560.00
DITCH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0080	0206101	4.000	250.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	800.00	250.00000	1,000.00
ROCK IN DITCH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0090	0209001	155.000	6.00000	930.00	9.00000	1,395.00	7.00000	1,085.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0100	0219001	237.000	5.00000	1,185.00	3.00000	711.00	5.00000	1,185.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0110	0219050	8.000	250.00000	2,000.00	130.00000	1,040.00	140.00000	1,120.00
CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0120	0286001.10	2.000	250.00000	500.00	200.00000	400.00	300.00000	600.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.						
0130	0304002	52.000	45.00000	2,340.00	44.00000	2,288.00	94.00000	4,888.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(5) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(6) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0140	0406171	54.000	225.00000	12,150.00	128.00000	6,912.00	245.00000	13,230.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0150	0406172	345.000	155.00000	53,475.00	140.00000	48,300.00	138.00000	47,610.00
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0160	0406236	234.000	13.00000	3,042.00	12.00000	2,808.00	11.00000	2,574.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0170	0406314	2,880.000	1.25000	3,600.00	1.00000	2,880.00	1.00000	2,880.00
	80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0180	0406600	282.000	17.00000	4,794.00	28.00000	7,896.00	15.00000	4,230.00
	MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						
0190	0406999	304.000	1.00000	304.00	1.00000	304.00	1.00000	304.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0200	0409001	3,103.000	6.00000	18,618.00	5.00000	15,515.00	4.00000	12,412.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0210	0507006	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	990.00000	990.00
	TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0220	0507701	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	900.00000	900.00	850.00000	850.00
	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0230	0586040.10	1.000	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,700.00000	3,700.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0240	0601107	9.000	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,600.00000	14,400.00	1,500.00000	13,500.00
	HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0250	0601192	150.000	15.00000	2,250.00	12.00000	1,800.00	10.00000	1,500.00
	SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(5) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(6) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0260	0601651	(1.000)	275,000.00000	275,000.00	325,000.00000	325,000.00	365,000.00000	365,000.00
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0270	0602030	710.000	3.00000	2,130.00	5.00000	3,550.00	5.00000	3,550.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0280	0602910	50.000	25.00000	1,250.00	80.00000	4,000.00	40.00000	2,000.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0290	0653100	498.000	10.00000	4,980.00	10.00000	4,980.00	14.00000	6,972.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0300	0686000.12	8.000	150.00000	1,200.00	180.00000	1,440.00	120.00000	960.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0310	0803000	13.000	100.00000	1,300.00	70.00000	910.00	75.00000	975.00
	PAVED DITCH	s.y.						
0320	0815001	132.000	20.00000	2,640.00	10.00000	1,320.00	10.00000	1,320.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0330	0821513	160.000	375.00000	60,000.00	185.00000	29,600.00	175.00000	28,000.00
	VERTICAL FACE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (21" X 54")	l.f.						
0340	0822001	320.000	65.00000	20,800.00	20.00000	6,400.00	30.00000	9,600.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0350	0905012	180.000	250.00000	45,000.00	200.00000	36,000.00	200.00000	36,000.00
	PVC PRIVACY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0360	0922500	132.000	65.00000	8,580.00	56.00000	7,392.00	80.00000	10,560.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0370	0922501	134.000	55.00000	7,370.00	44.00000	5,896.00	80.00000	10,720.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(5) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(6) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380	0944000	718.000	18.00000	12,924.00	11.00000	7,898.00	11.00000	7,898.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0390	0950019	718.000	3.00000	2,154.00	2.00000	1,436.00	4.00000	2,872.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0400	0952001	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0410	0969062	8.000	4,000.00000	32,000.00	4,600.00000	36,800.00	4,000.00000	32,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0420	0970006	31,200.000	1.00000	31,200.00	1.00000	31,200.00	1.00000	31,200.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0430	0970007	208.000	68.00000	14,144.00	55.00000	11,440.00	56.00000	11,648.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0440	0971001	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0450	0974001	374.000	20.00000	7,480.00	185.00000	69,190.00	60.00000	22,440.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.						
0460	0975004	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0470	0976002	455.000	5.00000	2,275.00	1.00000	455.00	1.00000	455.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0480	0977001	10.000	50.00000	500.00	15.00000	150.00	20.00000	200.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0490	0978002	10.000	100.00000	1,000.00	90.00000	900.00	95.00000	950.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(5) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(6) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0500	0979003	5.000	150.00000	750.00	125.00000	625.00	140.00000	700.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III		ea.						
0510	0979004	2.000	250.00000	500.00	200.00000	400.00	140.00000	280.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0520	0980020	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING		LS						
0530	1205214	16.000	60.00000	960.00	20.00000	320.00	20.00000	320.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR		ea.						
0540	1206023	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	760.00000	760.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0550	1208931	55.000	100.00000	5,500.00	75.00000	4,125.00	88.00000	4,840.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0560	1209114	6,150.000	0.50000	3,075.00	0.30000	1,845.00	0.30000	1,845.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW		l.f.						
0570	1209124	1,440.000	0.50000	720.00	0.30000	432.00	0.30000	432.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE		l.f.						
0580	1209131	320.000	2.00000	640.00	1.60000	512.00	2.00000	640.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS		s.f.						
0590	1210101	1,440.000	1.00000	1,440.00	0.75000	1,080.00	1.00000	1,440.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0600	1210102	1,440.000	1.00000	1,440.00	0.75000	1,080.00	1.00000	1,440.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
0610	1210105	60.000	6.00000	360.00	5.00000	300.00	6.00000	360.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(4) Colonna Masonry Concrete & Asphalt Paving LLC		(5) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(6) Loureiro Contractors Inc	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0620	1211001	300.000	2.00000	600.00	1.60000	480.00	2.00000	600.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0630	1220027	209.000	35.00000	7,315.00	9.00000	1,881.00	12.00000	2,508.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0640	1401948	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
CUT AND PLUG ABANDONED SANITARY SEWER LATERAL ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0650	1403010	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	500.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0660	1403501	2.000	1,400.00000	2,800.00	900.00000	1,800.00	800.00000	1,600.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0670	1802210.04	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	300.00000	600.00	340.00000	680.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)		ea.						
0680	1802210.07	6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	300.00000	1,800.00	340.00000	2,040.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)		ea.						
0690	1802210.14	8.000	1,000.00000	8,000.00	300.00000	2,400.00	340.00000	2,720.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)		ea.						
0700	1802210.21	4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	300.00000	1,200.00	340.00000	1,360.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$848,454.00		\$871,291.00		\$886,623.00	
Contract Totals			\$848,454.00		\$871,291.00		\$886,623.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units	(7) Black & Warner Construction Co Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1

Cat Alt Set:

Cat Alt Member:



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Black & Warner Construction Co Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 0201001	(1.000)	68,600.00000	68,600.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202000	116.000	17.00000	1,972.00	49.00000	5,684.00	95.00000	11,020.00
EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0030 0202501	199.000	9.00000	1,791.00	1.00000	199.00	15.00000	2,985.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0040 0202529	101.000	17.00000	1,717.00	4.00000	404.00	5.00000	505.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0050 0203000	152.000	18.00000	2,736.00	30.00000	4,560.00	39.00000	5,928.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0060 0203100	59.000	95.00000	5,605.00	150.00000	8,850.00	300.00000	17,700.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0070 0206000	7.000	25.00000	175.00	69.00000	483.00	62.00000	434.00
DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0080 0206101	4.000	100.00000	400.00	222.00000	888.00	210.00000	840.00
ROCK IN DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0090 0209001	155.000	8.00000	1,240.00	30.00000	4,650.00	5.00000	775.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0100 0219001	237.000	3.00000	711.00	5.00000	1,185.00	15.00000	3,555.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0110 0219050	8.000	100.00000	800.00	107.00000	856.00	120.00000	960.00
CATCH BASIN SEDIMENT FILTER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0120 0286001.10	2.000	100.00000	200.00	600.00000	1,200.00	220.00000	440.00
ROCK IN DRAINAGE TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0130 0304002	52.000	50.00000	2,600.00	78.00000	4,056.00	125.00000	6,500.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Black & Warner Construction Co Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140 0406171 HMA S0.5	54.000 ton	230.00000	12,420.00	220.00000	11,880.00	245.00000	13,230.00
0150 0406172 HMA S0.375	345.000 ton	190.00000	65,550.00	133.00000	45,885.00	138.00000	47,610.00
0160 0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	234.000 gal	12.00000	2,808.00	8.00000	1,872.00	11.00000	2,574.00
0170 0406314 80 MIL PAVEMENT MARKING GROOVE 5" WIDE ** See Special Provisions **	2,880.000 l.f.	1.25000	3,600.00	1.00000	2,880.00	1.00000	2,880.00
0180 0406600 MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	282.000 ton	50.00000	14,100.00	13.00000	3,666.00	15.00000	4,230.00
0190 0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	304.000 est.	1.00000	304.00	1.00000	304.00	1.00000	304.00
0200 0409001 FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	3,103.000 s.y.	6.00000	18,618.00	6.00000	18,618.00	5.50000	17,066.50
0210 0507006 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	1.000 ea.	700.00000	700.00	600.00000	600.00	450.00000	450.00
0220 0507701 RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	1.000 ea.	500.00000	500.00	1,140.00000	1,140.00	900.00000	900.00
0230 0586040.10 TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN - 0' - 10' DEEP	1.000 ea.	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,464.00000	5,464.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
0240 0601107 HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	9.000 c.y.	1,500.00000	13,500.00	1,686.00000	15,174.00	2,000.00000	18,000.00
0250 0601192 SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	150.000 s.f.	50.00000	7,500.00	5.00000	750.00	15.00000	2,250.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Black & Warner Construction Co Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0260	0601651 (1.000)	334,250.00000	334,250.00	370,000.00000	370,000.00	397,300.00000	397,300.00
	RETAINING WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0270	0602030 710.000	3.50000	2,485.00	5.00000	3,550.00	5.00000	3,550.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED						
	lb.						
0280	0602910 50.000	30.00000	1,500.00	70.00000	3,500.00	55.00000	2,750.00
	DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING DOWELS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0290	0653100 498.000	12.00000	5,976.00	11.00000	5,478.00	18.00000	8,964.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0300	0686000.12 8.000	50.00000	400.00	151.00000	1,208.00	180.00000	1,440.00
	12" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP						
	l.f.						
0310	0803000 13.000	82.00000	1,066.00	98.00000	1,274.00	130.00000	1,690.00
	PAVED DITCH						
	s.y.						
0320	0815001 132.000	12.00000	1,584.00	23.00000	3,036.00	10.00000	1,320.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING						
	l.f.						
0330	0821513 160.000	200.00000	32,000.00	350.00000	56,000.00	190.00000	30,400.00
	VERTICAL FACE PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (21" X 54")						
	l.f.						
0340	0822001 320.000	50.00000	16,000.00	27.00000	8,640.00	50.00000	16,000.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB						
	l.f.						
0350	0905012 180.000	300.00000	54,000.00	288.00000	51,840.00	280.00000	50,400.00
	PVC PRIVACY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **						
	l.f.						
0360	0922500 132.000	68.00000	8,976.00	95.00000	12,540.00	105.00000	13,860.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)						
	s.y.						
0370	0922501 134.000	55.00000	7,370.00	76.00000	10,184.00	105.00000	14,070.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY						
	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Black & Warner Construction Co Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0380	0944000	718.000	3.00000	2,154.00	18.00000	12,924.00	22.00000	15,796.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0390	0950019	718.000	3.00000	2,154.00	1.00000	718.00	5.00000	3,590.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0400	0952001	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	200.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0410	0969062	8.000	3,000.00000	24,000.00	4,270.00000	34,160.00	2,500.00000	20,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **		mo.						
0420	0970006	31,200.000	1.00000	31,200.00	1.00000	31,200.00	1.00000	31,200.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.						
0430	0970007	208.000	1.00000	208.00	58.00000	12,064.00	58.00000	12,064.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr						
0440	0971001	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0450	0974001	374.000	90.00000	33,660.00	82.00000	30,668.00	115.00000	43,010.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY		c.y.						
0460	0975004	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS						
0470	0976002	455.000	1.00000	455.00	1.00000	455.00	1.00000	455.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY		day						
0480	0977001	10.000	25.00000	250.00	35.00000	350.00	25.00000	250.00
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
0490	0978002	10.000	50.00000	500.00	88.00000	880.00	85.00000	850.00
TRAFFIC DRUM		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Black & Warner Construction Co Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0500 0979003	5.000	90.00000	450.00	194.00000	970.00	125.00000	625.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0510 0979004	2.000	725.00000	1,450.00	158.00000	316.00	250.00000	500.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0520 0980020	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,700.00000	25,700.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0530 1205214	16.000	17.00000	272.00	29.00000	464.00	25.00000	400.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0540 1206023	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	670.00000	670.00	500.00000	500.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0550 1208931	55.000	100.00000	5,500.00	70.00000	3,850.00	80.00000	4,400.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0560 1209114	6,150.000	0.35000	2,152.50	0.26000	1,599.00	0.25000	1,537.50
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0570 1209124	1,440.000	0.35000	504.00	0.26000	374.40	0.25000	360.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0580 1209131	320.000	2.00000	640.00	1.54000	492.80	1.50000	480.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.						
0590 1210101	1,440.000	0.80000	1,152.00	0.70000	1,008.00	0.70000	1,008.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0600 1210102	1,440.000	0.80000	1,152.00	0.70000	1,008.00	0.70000	1,008.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0610 1210105	60.000	5.25000	315.00	5.00000	300.00	5.00000	300.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Black & Warner Construction Co Inc		(8) Waters Construction Company Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0620	1211001	300.000	2.00000	600.00	2.00000	600.00	1.50000	450.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						
0630	1220027	209.000	45.00000	9,405.00	14.00000	2,926.00	15.00000	3,135.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0640	1401948	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,300.00000	3,300.00
CUT AND PLUG ABANDONED SANITARY SEWER LATERAL ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0650	1403010	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	590.00000	590.00	1,300.00000	1,300.00
MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0660	1403501	2.000	800.00000	1,600.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	850.00000	1,700.00
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0670	1802210.04	2.000	300.00000	600.00	250.00000	500.00	500.00000	1,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)		ea.						
0680	1802210.07	6.000	300.00000	1,800.00	250.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	3,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)		ea.						
0690	1802210.14	8.000	300.00000	2,400.00	250.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	4,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)		ea.						
0700	1802210.21	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	450.00000	1,800.00	500.00000	2,000.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.						
Section Totals:				\$939,027.50		\$973,985.20		\$989,099.00
Contract Totals				\$939,027.50		\$973,985.20		\$989,099.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								